Value Added Tax, New Delhi, ('Appellate Tribunal') which, by its

Order dated 30.5.2006, had directed the Petitioner to deposit the

following amounts as a pre-condition to entertaining the Appeals:-

Year Act Amount in
figures(Rs.)

Amount in
words (Rs.)

2001-02 Local 17,00,000/- Seventeen
Lakhs

Central 85,00,000/- Eighty-Five
Lakhs

2002-03 Local 1,40,000/- One Lakh Forty
Thousand

Central 50,00,000/- Fifty Lakhs

The total liability for these years, in respect of which the

impugned Pre-deposit Order had been passed, is discernible from

the following table:

Year Act Tax(Rs.) Interest
(Rs.)

Total(Rs.)

2001-02 Local 26,95,744/- 5,09,969/- 32,05,713/-